
St. Thomas (MN) (7-0,5-0 MIAC) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (3-4,3-3 MIAC)
03/07/21 at Saint Peter, MN

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas (MN) 87

Gustavus Adolphus 69

Date: 03/07/21
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 5
Site: Saint Peter, MN
Notes: 2020-21 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Gust. Adolphus vs St.
Thomas (MN). Played

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Thomas (MN) 43 44 87
Gustavus Adolphus 33 36 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Anders Nelson * 25 6-14 3-6 2-2 1-3 4 0 4 3 0 2 17
22 Burt Hedstrom * 24 6-10 3-6 2-2 1-5 6 3 2 0 0 2 17
34 Parker Bjorklund * 17 7-11 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 16
24 Ryan Lindberg * 26 5-9 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 1 0 1 13
10 Riley Miller * 25 2-5 1-3 3-5 0-5 5 2 4 0 0 1 8
23 Will Engels 21 4-4 2-2 0-0 4-4 8 2 1 1 0 1 10
31 Brooks Allen 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 4
05 Jared Rainey 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Kevin Cunningham 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0
03 Zach Theisen 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 2 0 0
20 Nick Christenson 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Mason Tapp 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nick Strausburg 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ioannis Petropoulos 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
40 Joe Dunn 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 12-33 11-15 11-24 35 15 21 7 3 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 6-16   37.50 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 6-17   35.29 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 32-67   47.8 % 12-33   36.4 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
05:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Feahn,Kaleb * 34 6-12 2-6 4-6 1-5 6 2 3 4 1 2 18
11 Rezac,Logan * 26 4-10 3-6 2-4 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 0 13
02 Lundberg,Benji * 27 4-11 3-7 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 12
04 Malo,Nolan * 21 3-7 2-3 2-3 4-6 10 4 3 1 3 0 10
10 Douglas,Isaac * 28 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 9
22 Biewen,Adam 15 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
21 Weinstein,Jake 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Wieker,Evan 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
03 Schommer,Jordan 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 O'Neill,Keegan 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hedstrom,Anders 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bartels,Isaiah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Miller,Jamison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 13-31 10-16 8-23 31 14 14 14 4 2 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23   47.83 % 7-15   46.67 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 12-33   36.36 % 6-16   37.50 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 13-31   41.9 % 10-16   62.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 5 1st-16:14



1st Half Box Score
St. Thomas (MN) 43

Gustavus Adolphus 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Anders Nelson 15 4-9 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 1 10
22 Burt Hedstrom 12 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 1 6
34 Parker Bjorklund 13 5-8 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12
24 Ryan Lindberg 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
10 Riley Miller 12 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 4
23 Will Engels 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
31 Brooks Allen 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
5 Jared Rainey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kevin Cunningham 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
3 Zach Theisen 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
20 Nick Christenson 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mason Tapp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nick Strausburg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ioannis Petropoulos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Joe Dunn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 6-16 5-7 5-8 13 7 11 4 0 7 43
48.5 % 37.5 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Feahn,Kaleb 17 3-5 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 9
11 Rezac,Logan 14 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 7
2 Lundberg,Benji 15 2-6 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
4 Malo,Nolan 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 1 3 0 5
10 Douglas,Isaac 12 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
22 Biewen,Adam 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Weinstein,Jake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Wieker,Evan 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Schommer,Jordan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 O'Neill,Keegan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hedstrom,Anders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bartels,Isaiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Miller,Jamison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 7-15 4-7 3-11 14 8 6 10 3 1 33
47.8 % 46.7 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
St. Thomas (MN) 44

Gustavus Adolphus 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Anders Nelson 10 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 7
22 Burt Hedstrom 12 4-8 2-5 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 11
34 Parker Bjorklund 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
24 Ryan Lindberg 12 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 8
10 Riley Miller 13 1-3 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
23 Will Engels 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 4
31 Brooks Allen 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Jared Rainey 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Kevin Cunningham 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zach Theisen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
20 Nick Christenson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Mason Tapp 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nick Strausburg 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ioannis Petropoulos 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
40 Joe Dunn 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 6-17 6-8 6-16 22 8 10 3 3 2 44
47.1 % 35.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Feahn,Kaleb 17 3-7 1-4 2-3 1-5 6 1 1 2 1 1 9
11 Rezac,Logan 12 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6
2 Lundberg,Benji 12 2-5 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
4 Malo,Nolan 8 1-3 1-1 2-3 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
10 Douglas,Isaac 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
22 Biewen,Adam 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Weinstein,Jake 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Wieker,Evan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Schommer,Jordan 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O'Neill,Keegan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hedstrom,Anders 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bartels,Isaiah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Miller,Jamison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 6-16 6-9 5-12 17 6 8 4 1 1 36
36.4 % 37.5 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ANDERS(in the paint) 19:35 2-0 V 2

19:14 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LUNDBERG,BENJI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER(in the paint) 18:49 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,RILEY --

18:29 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REZAC,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ANDERS 18:11

17:57 MISS 3PTR by LUNDBERG,BENJI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER(in the paint) 17:27 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by NELSON,ANDERS --

17:14 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FEAHN,KALEB
-- ASSIST  by REZAC,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,RYAN 16:46
REBOUND OFF by HEDSTROM,BURT --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANDERS 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MALO,NOLAN
16:18 MISS JUMPER by REZAC,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MALO,NOLAN
16:14 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by MALO,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER(in the paint) 15:59 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,RILEY --

15:59 FOUL  by MALO,NOLAN
GOOD FT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 15:59 9-11 H 2

15:59 SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM
15:59 SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN
15:59 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
15:59 SUB OUT by REZAC,LOGAN
15:31 MISS JUMPER by FEAHN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,BURT --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ANDERS(fastbreak) 15:25 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by HEDSTROM,BURT --

15:06 MISS 3PTR by MALO,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,BURT --
GOOD 3PTR by LINDBERG,RYAN(fastbreak) 14:58 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by HEDSTROM,BURT --

14:43 TURNOVER  by FEAHN,KALEB
STEAL  by LINDBERG,RYAN 14:43
GOOD JUMPER by LINDBERG,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:38 17-11 V 6

14:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 14:36
SUB IN by THEISEN,ZACH 14:36
SUB IN by ENGELS,WILL 14:36
SUB OUT by MILLER,RILEY 14:36
SUB OUT by HEDSTROM,BURT 14:36
SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 14:36

14:16 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MALO,NOLAN
-- ASSIST  by FEAHN,KALEB

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANDERS 13:44
13:44 BLOCK  by MALO,NOLAN

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ANDERS --
MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,RYAN 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN
13:29 TURNOVER  by LUNDBERG,BENJI

STEAL  by NELSON,ANDERS 13:29
MISS LAYUP by THEISEN,ZACH 13:22

13:22 BLOCK  by MALO,NOLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MALO,NOLAN



12:58 TURNOVER  by WIEKER,EVAN
STEAL  by ENGELS,WILL 12:58
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ANDERS 12:47 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by LINDBERG,RYAN --
SUB IN by MILLER,RILEY 12:37
SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,NICK 12:37
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANDERS 12:37
SUB OUT by LINDBERG,RYAN 12:37

12:37 SUB IN by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
12:37 SUB IN by REZAC,LOGAN
12:37 SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,BENJI
12:37 SUB OUT by MALO,NOLAN
12:14 MISS 3PTR by FEAHN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSON,NICK 12:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
12:00 SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ISAAC

11:42 20-17 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by FEAHN,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,RILEY 11:16
-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,KEEGAN

11:02 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
11:02 SUB IN by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
11:02 SUB OUT by FEAHN,KALEB

GOOD 3PTR by ENGELS,WILL 10:41 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by THEISEN,ZACH --

10:18 TURNOVER  by REZAC,LOGAN
STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 10:18
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RILEY(in the paint) 10:10 25-17 V 8

09:52 MISS 3PTR by BIEWEN,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ENGELS,WILL 09:40 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by THEISEN,ZACH --
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 09:32
SUB IN by NELSON,ANDERS 09:32
SUB IN by HEDSTROM,BURT 09:32
SUB IN by LINDBERG,RYAN 09:32
SUB IN by BJORKLUND,PARKER 09:32
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 09:32
SUB OUT by THEISEN,ZACH 09:32
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,NICK 09:32
SUB OUT by ENGELS,WILL 09:32

09:32 SUB IN by MALO,NOLAN
09:32 SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN
09:32 SUB OUT by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
09:32 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM
09:15 MISS JUMPER by MALO,NOLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MALO,NOLAN
09:05 28-19 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MALO,NOLAN

-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
08:51 FOUL  by MALO,NOLAN

GOOD FT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 08:51 29-19 V 10
MISS FT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MALO,NOLAN
08:33 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,PARKER 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by REZAC,LOGAN
FOUL  by HEDSTROM,BURT 08:13



08:13 MISS FT by REZAC,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:13 29-20 V 9 GOOD FT by REZAC,LOGAN(fastbreak)
SUB IN by ALLEN,BROOKS 08:13
SUB IN by ENGELS,WILL 08:13
SUB OUT by MILLER,RILEY 08:13
SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 08:13

08:13 SUB IN by FEAHN,KALEB
08:13 SUB IN by LUNDBERG,BENJI
08:13 SUB IN by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
08:13 SUB OUT by MALO,NOLAN
08:13 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
08:13 SUB OUT by SCHOMMER,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:05
GOOD LAYUP by HEDSTROM,BURT(in the paint) 07:58 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by NELSON,ANDERS --

07:52 FOUL  by WIEKER,EVAN
FOUL  by ALLEN,BROOKS 07:48
GOOD FT by HEDSTROM,BURT 07:47 32-20 V 12

07:36 TURNOVER  by REZAC,LOGAN
STEAL  by ALLEN,BROOKS 07:36
GOOD 3PTR by HEDSTROM,BURT 07:27 35-20 V 15
ASSIST  by LINDBERG,RYAN --

06:59 MISS 3PTR by LUNDBERG,BENJI
-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEILL,KEEGAN

06:53 MISS 3PTR by REZAC,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,BURT --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,BROOKS 06:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:39 SUB IN by MALO,NOLAN
06:39 SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM
06:39 SUB OUT by REZAC,LOGAN
06:39 SUB OUT by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
06:35 TURNOVER  by BIEWEN,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANDERS 06:21
REBOUND OFF by ENGELS,WILL --

06:20 FOUL  by BIEWEN,ADAM
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ANDERS 06:19

06:19 STEAL  by FEAHN,KALEB
06:13 35-22 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FEAHN,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
05:52 FOUL  by BIEWEN,ADAM

TURNOVER  by NELSON,ANDERS 05:46
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 05:46
SUB IN by THEISEN,ZACH 05:46
SUB IN by MILLER,RILEY 05:46
SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,NICK 05:46
SUB IN by BJORKLUND,PARKER 05:46
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BROOKS 05:46
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANDERS 05:46
SUB OUT by HEDSTROM,BURT 05:46
SUB OUT by LINDBERG,RYAN 05:46
SUB OUT by ENGELS,WILL 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
05:46 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM
05:23 35-24 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FEAHN,KALEB

FOUL  by MILLER,RILEY 05:20
05:08 SUB IN by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
05:08 SUB OUT by MALO,NOLAN
04:55 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by FEAHN,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,PARKER 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN

04:44 TURNOVER  by WIEKER,EVAN



GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER(in the paint) 04:35 37-25 V 12
ASSIST  by THEISEN,ZACH --
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 04:23

04:23 MISS FT by LUNDBERG,BENJI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:23 37-26 V 11 GOOD FT by LUNDBERG,BENJI
04:23 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
04:23 SUB OUT by O'NEILL,KEEGAN

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSON,NICK 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDBERG,BENJI

04:05 TURNOVER  by FEAHN,KALEB
STEAL  by MILLER,RILEY 04:05

03:50 FOUL  by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
03:44 FOUL  by FEAHN,KALEB

GOOD FT by MILLER,RILEY 03:44 38-26 V 12
GOOD FT by MILLER,RILEY 03:44 39-26 V 13

03:44 SUB IN by MALO,NOLAN
03:44 SUB IN by REZAC,LOGAN
03:44 SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN
03:44 SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,BENJI

FOUL  by MILLER,RILEY 03:25
03:25 MISS FT by FEAHN,KALEB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:25 39-27 V 12 GOOD FT by FEAHN,KALEB

SUB IN by NELSON,ANDERS 03:25
SUB OUT by MILLER,RILEY 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by LUNDBERG,BENJI
03:25 SUB OUT by MALO,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 03:10
REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,PARKER --
GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER(in the paint) 03:06 41-27 V 14

02:38 MISS 3PTR by LUNDBERG,BENJI
REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,ZACH --

02:27 FOUL  by REZAC,LOGAN
MISS FT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDBERG,BENJI
SUB IN by HEDSTROM,BURT 02:27
SUB IN by ENGELS,WILL 02:27
SUB IN by LINDBERG,RYAN 02:27
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 02:27
SUB OUT by THEISEN,ZACH 02:27
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,NICK 02:27

02:27 SUB IN by MALO,NOLAN
02:27 SUB OUT by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
02:13 TURNOVER  by MALO,NOLAN

STEAL  by HEDSTROM,BURT 02:13
MISS LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER 01:54

01:54 BLOCK  by MALO,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by LINDBERG,RYAN --
FOUL  by ENGELS,WILL 01:47
TURNOVER  by ENGELS,WILL 01:47

01:37 41-30 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBERG,BENJI
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANDERS(in the paint) 01:08 43-30 V 13

00:48 MISS 3PTR by LUNDBERG,BENJI
REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,BURT --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANDERS 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MALO,NOLAN
00:10 43-33 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by REZAC,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by MALO,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANDERS 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus
19:43 TURNOVER  by FEAHN,KALEB

STEAL  by NELSON,ANDERS 19:43
TURNOVER  by BJORKLUND,PARKER 19:35

19:35 STEAL  by FEAHN,KALEB
19:20 MISS JUMPER by MALO,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RILEY --
19:02 FOUL  by MALO,NOLAN

GOOD FT by NELSON,ANDERS 19:02 44-33 V 11
GOOD FT by NELSON,ANDERS 19:02 45-33 V 12
SUB IN by ENGELS,WILL 19:02
SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 19:02

19:02 SUB IN by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
19:02 SUB OUT by MALO,NOLAN
18:50 TURNOVER  by LUNDBERG,BENJI

GOOD LAYUP by HEDSTROM,BURT(in the paint) 18:35 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by LINDBERG,RYAN --

18:22 47-36 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by REZAC,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by LINDBERG,RYAN 18:07

17:47 47-38 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by FEAHN,KALEB
-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by LINDBERG,RYAN 17:36 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by MILLER,RILEY --

17:21 MISS 3PTR by REZAC,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,RILEY(fastbreak) 17:14 53-38 V 15
ASSIST  by ENGELS,WILL --

17:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:00 SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM
17:00 SUB OUT by REZAC,LOGAN
16:43 MISS 3PTR by FEAHN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by HEDSTROM,BURT(in the paint) 16:31 55-38 V 17

16:31 FOUL  by FEAHN,KALEB
GOOD FT by HEDSTROM,BURT 16:31 56-38 V 18

16:31 SUB IN by MALO,NOLAN
16:31 SUB IN by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
16:31 SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,BENJI
16:31 SUB OUT by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
16:00 56-41 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by FEAHN,KALEB
15:37 FOUL  by MALO,NOLAN

MISS FT by MILLER,RILEY 15:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,RILEY 15:37 57-41 V 16
MISS FT by MILLER,RILEY 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN
15:37 SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN
15:37 SUB OUT by MALO,NOLAN
15:28 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANDERS --
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELS,WILL(in the paint) 15:07 59-41 V 18
ASSIST  by NELSON,ANDERS --

14:56 TURNOVER  by FEAHN,KALEB
STEAL  by HEDSTROM,BURT 14:56
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ANDERS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:51 61-41 V 20
ASSIST  by LINDBERG,RYAN --

14:33 61-43 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIEKER,EVAN

FOUL  by ENGELS,WILL 14:33



14:33 61-44 V 17 GOOD FT by BIEWEN,ADAM
14:33 SUB IN by LUNDBERG,BENJI
14:33 SUB OUT by SCHOMMER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HEDSTROM,BURT 14:17
REBOUND OFF by ENGELS,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by HEDSTROM,BURT 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN
13:49 MISS JUMPER by FEAHN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,WILL --
13:41 FOUL  by LUNDBERG,BENJI

SUB IN by BJORKLUND,PARKER 13:41
SUB IN by THEISEN,ZACH 13:41
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 13:41
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANDERS 13:41
SUB OUT by HEDSTROM,BURT 13:41
SUB OUT by ENGELS,WILL 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by REZAC,LOGAN
13:41 SUB OUT by FEAHN,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by LINDBERG,RYAN(in the paint) 13:32 63-44 V 19
13:14 MISS LAYUP by LUNDBERG,BENJI

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,RYAN 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEKER,EVAN
12:27 MISS JUMPER by LUNDBERG,BENJI

BLOCK  by THEISEN,ZACH 12:27
-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDBERG,BENJI

FOUL  by BJORKLUND,PARKER 12:25
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:25
SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,NICK 12:25
SUB OUT by LINDBERG,RYAN 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by FEAHN,KALEB
12:25 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
12:18 TURNOVER  by REZAC,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER 11:55
11:55 BLOCK  by FEAHN,KALEB

REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,PARKER --
GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER(in the paint) 11:50 65-44 V 21

11:36 MISS JUMPER by LUNDBERG,BENJI
-- REBOUND OFF by FEAHN,KALEB

11:24 MISS LAYUP by REZAC,LOGAN
BLOCK  by THEISEN,ZACH 11:24
REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSON,NICK 11:13
REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,PARKER --

11:10 FOUL  by REZAC,LOGAN
11:10 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
11:10 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,PARKER(in the paint) 10:55 67-44 V 23
ASSIST  by MILLER,RILEY --
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 10:44
SUB IN by NELSON,ANDERS 10:44
SUB IN by ALLEN,BROOKS 10:44
SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,PARKER 10:44
SUB OUT by MILLER,RILEY 10:44

10:34 MISS 3PTR by FEAHN,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANDERS --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANDERS 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FEAHN,KALEB
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 10:14

10:14 MISS 3PTR by REZAC,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BROOKS --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,BROOKS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:10 69-44 V 25



ASSIST  by CHRISTENSON,NICK --
09:47 69-47 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by REZAC,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANDERS 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FEAHN,KALEB
08:55 69-50 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBERG,BENJI

-- ASSIST  by FEAHN,KALEB
08:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ENGELS,WILL 08:52
SUB IN by LINDBERG,RYAN 08:52
SUB IN by HEDSTROM,BURT 08:52
SUB OUT by THEISEN,ZACH 08:52
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,NICK 08:52
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KEVIN 08:52

08:52 SUB IN by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
08:52 SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,BENJI

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANDERS 08:27
REBOUND OFF by ENGELS,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELS,WILL(in the paint) 08:23 71-50 V 21

08:12 MISS 3PTR by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by HEDSTROM,BURT 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MALO,NOLAN
07:58 SUB IN by MALO,NOLAN
07:58 SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN
07:52 MISS JUMPER by MALO,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANDERS --
GOOD 3PTR by LINDBERG,RYAN(fastbreak) 07:46 74-50 V 24
ASSIST  by NELSON,ANDERS --

07:29 74-53 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by MALO,NOLAN
-- ASSIST  by REZAC,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ANDERS 07:17 77-53 V 24
FOUL  by ALLEN,BROOKS 07:00

06:54 MISS FT by REZAC,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:54 77-54 V 23 GOOD FT by REZAC,LOGAN
SUB IN by MILLER,RILEY 06:54
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANDERS 06:54
GOOD 3PTR by HEDSTROM,BURT 06:36 80-54 V 26
ASSIST  by ALLEN,BROOKS --

06:20 80-56 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by FEAHN,KALEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,RILEY 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
05:48 MISS JUMPER by REZAC,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by LINDBERG,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,RILEY 05:37
REBOUND OFF by ENGELS,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by HEDSTROM,BURT 05:21 83-56 V 27
ASSIST  by LINDBERG,RYAN --

05:07 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOMMER,JORDAN

05:03 MISS JUMPER by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,RYAN 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FEAHN,KALEB
FOUL  by HEDSTROM,BURT 04:41

04:41 83-57 V 26 GOOD FT by FEAHN,KALEB(fastbreak)
04:41 83-58 V 25 GOOD FT by FEAHN,KALEB(fastbreak)
04:41 MISS FT by FEAHN,KALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by MALO,NOLAN
SUB IN by CHRISTENSON,NICK 04:41
SUB OUT by LINDBERG,RYAN 04:41



04:41 SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM
04:41 SUB IN by LUNDBERG,BENJI
04:41 SUB OUT by SCHOMMER,JORDAN
04:41 SUB OUT by REZAC,LOGAN
04:37 83-60 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALO,NOLAN
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,BROOKS(in the paint) 04:18 85-60 V 25

04:02 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,BURT --
MISS 3PTR by HEDSTROM,BURT 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FEAHN,KALEB
03:30 MISS 3PTR by FEAHN,KALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by MALO,NOLAN
FOUL  by HEDSTROM,BURT 03:27

03:27 MISS FT by MALO,NOLAN
SUB IN by DUNN,JOE 03:27
SUB IN by PETROPOULOS,IOANNIS 03:27
SUB IN by TAPP,MASON 03:27
SUB IN by RAINEY,JARED 03:27
SUB IN by STRAUSBURG,NICK 03:27
SUB OUT by MILLER,RILEY 03:27
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BROOKS 03:27
SUB OUT by ENGELS,WILL 03:27
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSON,NICK 03:27
SUB OUT by HEDSTROM,BURT 03:27
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by TAPP,MASON 03:12
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JOE 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MALO,NOLAN
02:52 85-62 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by REZAC,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
02:46 SUB IN by REZAC,LOGAN
02:46 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM

TURNOVER  by RAINEY,JARED 02:32
02:32 SUB IN by BIEWEN,ADAM
02:32 SUB IN by WIEKER,EVAN
02:32 SUB OUT by REZAC,LOGAN
02:32 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,ISAAC
02:20 85-65 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBERG,BENJI

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JOE 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by FEAHN,KALEB

FOUL  by PETROPOULOS,IOANNIS 01:56
01:56 85-66 V 19 GOOD FT by MALO,NOLAN(fastbreak)
01:56 85-67 V 18 GOOD FT by MALO,NOLAN(fastbreak)
01:56 SUB IN by MILLER,JAMISON
01:56 SUB IN by WEINSTEIN,JAKE
01:56 SUB IN by BARTELS,ISAIAH
01:56 SUB IN by HEDSTROM,ANDERS
01:56 SUB IN by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
01:56 SUB OUT by MALO,NOLAN
01:56 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,ADAM
01:56 SUB OUT by FEAHN,KALEB
01:56 SUB OUT by WIEKER,EVAN
01:56 SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,BENJI
01:41 FOUL  by MILLER,JAMISON

GOOD FT by RAINEY,JARED 01:41 86-67 V 19
GOOD FT by RAINEY,JARED 01:41 87-67 V 20

01:21 MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PETROPOULOS,IOANNIS 01:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:39 MISS 3PTR by BARTELS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by STRAUSBURG,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by PETROPOULOS,IOANNIS 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,ANDERS
00:22 MISS JUMPER by HEDSTROM,ANDERS

BLOCK  by PETROPOULOS,IOANNIS 00:22
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 87-69 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by WEINSTEIN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,JAMISON


